
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010993-2025 

Tender

Updated Third-Party Treatment and Disposal of Mixed
Municipal Waste

LondonEnergy

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010993

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f81d (view related notices)

Published 24 March 2025, 4:45pm

Scope 

Description

Acceptance, Treatment and disposal of mixed municipal waste. The tender shall be split into
five LOTs:

1.Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t

•Supplier to receive, treat and dispose of 9,000t MSW April-September 2025

•Weekly delivery equivalent of up to c. 500t per week.

•Price to reflect guaranteed total tonnage*

2.Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t

•Supplier to receive, treat and dispose of 9,000t MSW April-September 2025

•Weekly delivery equivalent of up to c. 500t per week.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010993-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010993-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04f81d


Page 2 to 11

•Price to reflect guaranteed total tonnage*

3.Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t

•Supplier to receive, treat and dispose of 9,000t MSW April-September 2025

•Weekly delivery equivalent of up to c. 500t per week.

•Price to reflect guaranteed total tonnage*

4.Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t

•Supplier to receive, treat and dispose of 9,000t MSW April-September 2025

•Weekly delivery equivalent of up to c. 500t per week.

•Price to reflect guaranteed total tonnage*

5.Ad-hoc Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 10,000t

•Supplier to receive, treat and dispose of 10,000t MSW September 2025-March 2026

•Weekly volumes and frequency to be determined based on unplanned maintenance
activities.

Frequency of collection/Service/Testing:

LOTs 1 -4 *Weekly tonnage and April - September delivery dates for Lots 1 & 2 are indicative.
Suppliers should allow for delivery +/- 4 weeks to allow for catch up on any shortfall of loads
to ensure the quoted total tonnage is fulfilled.

LOT 5 Frequency to be determined by maintenance activities

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=936262878

Total value (estimated)

£8,000,000 excluding VAT

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=936262878


Page 3 to 11

£9,600,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

6 May 2025 to 7 May 2026

1 year, 2 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

45222110 - Waste disposal site construction work

90000000 - Sewage, refuse, cleaning and environmental services

 

Lot 1. 1. Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t

Description



Page 4 to 11

Lot 1

* Supplier to receive, treat and dispose of 9,000t MSW April-September 2025

* Weekly delivery equivalent of up to c. 500t per week.

* Price to reflect guaranteed total tonnage

Frequency of collection/Service/Testing

LOTs 1 -4 *Weekly tonnage and April - September delivery dates for Lots 1

& 2 are indicative. Suppliers should allow for delivery +/- 4 weeks to allow

for catch up on any shortfall of loads to ensure the quoted total tonnage is

fulfilled

Lot value (estimated)

£1,600,000 excluding VAT

£1,920,000 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the
same for all lots.

Lot 2. 2. Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t

Description



Page 5 to 11

Lot 2:

* Supplier to receive, treat and dispose of 9,000t MSW April-September 2025

* Weekly delivery equivalent of up to c. 500t per week.

* Price to reflect guaranteed total tonnage*

Frequency of collection/Service/Testing

LOTs 1 -4 *Weekly tonnage and April - September delivery dates for Lots 1

& 2 are indicative. Suppliers should allow for delivery +/- 4 weeks to allow

for catch up on any shortfall of loads to ensure the quoted total tonnage is

fulfilled

Lot value (estimated)

£1,600,000 excluding VAT

£1,920,000 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the
same for all lots.

Lot 3. 3. Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t

Description



Page 6 to 11

Lot 3.

* Supplier to receive, treat and dispose of 9,000t MSW April-September 2025

* Weekly delivery equivalent of up to c. 500t per week.

* Price to reflect guaranteed total tonnage*

Frequency of collection/Service/Testing

LOTs 1 -4 *Weekly tonnage and April - September delivery dates for Lots 1

& 2 are indicative. Suppliers should allow for delivery +/- 4 weeks to allow

for catch up on any shortfall of loads to ensure the quoted total tonnage is

fulfilled.

Lot value (estimated)

£1,600,000 excluding VAT

£1,920,000 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the
same for all lots.

Lot 4. 4. Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t

Description



Page 7 to 11

Lot 4:

* Supplier to receive, treat and dispose of 9,000t MSW April-September 2025

• Weekly delivery equivalent of up to c. 500t per week.

• Price to reflect guaranteed total tonnage*

Frequency of collection/Service/Testing

LOTs 1 -4 *Weekly tonnage and April - September delivery dates for Lots 1

& 2 are indicative. Suppliers should allow for delivery +/- 4 weeks to allow

for catch up on any shortfall of loads to ensure the quoted total tonnage is

fulfilled.

Lot value (estimated)

£1,600,000 excluding VAT

£1,920,000 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the
same for all lots.

Lot 5. 5. Ad-hoc Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 10,000

Description



Page 8 to 11

Ad-hoc Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 10,000t

• Supplier to receive, treat and dispose of 10,000t MSW September 2025-March

2026

• Weekly volumes and frequency to be determined based on unplanned

maintenance activities

LOT 5 Frequency to be determined by maintenance activities

Lot value (estimated)

£1,600,000 excluding VAT

£1,920,000 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the
same for all lots.

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

25 March 2025, 5:00pm



Page 9 to 11

Tender submission deadline

3 April 2025, 6:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/3787KRRKV4

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

12 April 2025

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Criterion 1 Long criteria

description
Price 70%

Criterion 2 Long criteria
description

Quality 30%

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/3787KRRKV4


Page 10 to 11

Other information 

Applicable trade agreements

Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Comprehensive and Progressive Agreement for Trans-Pacific Partnership
(CPTPP)

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Reduced tendering period

Yes

State of urgency - minimum 10 days



Page 11 to 11

Contracting authority 

LondonEnergy

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXMX-9411-QDZJ

EcoPark, Advent Way

London

N18 3AG

United Kingdom

Contact name: Heather Salvador

Telephone: 07342714898

Email: heather.salvador@londonenergyltd.com

Region: UKI54 - Enfield

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:heather.salvador@londonenergyltd.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	
	Lot 1. 1. Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 2. 2. Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 3. 3. Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 4. 4. Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 5. 5. Ad-hoc Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 10,000
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Applicable trade agreements
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Reduced tendering period

	Contracting authority
	LondonEnergy


		2025-07-14T00:19:47+0100
	TCPDF




